
‭ADDENDUM NO. 1‬

‭TO REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP)‬

‭Camp Hale Stream and Wetlands Restoration Project‬

‭Issued: Tuesday, June 17, 2025‬

‭ADDENDUM DATE: Thursday, June 19, 2025‬

‭This Addendum No. 1 is issued to modify and clarify the Request for Proposals (RFP) for‬‭Camp‬
‭Hale Stream and Wetlands Restoration‬‭, originally issued on‬‭June 17th‬‭. This Addendum is‬
‭hereby made a part of the RFP documents.‬

‭1. RFP DEADLINE EXTENSION‬

‭The deadline for proposal submissions has been extended as follows:‬

‭●‬ ‭Original Proposal Due Date:‬‭Tuesday, July 8th, 2025‬

‭●‬ ‭New Proposal Due Date:‬‭Monday, July 14, 2025 by 5:00 pm MST‬

‭All other terms, conditions, and specifications of the original RFP remain unchanged.‬

‭If you have any questions regarding this addendum, please contact:‬

‭Josh Rumble‬

‭Director of Watershed Restoration‬

‭Eagle River Coalition‬

‭970-827-5406‬

‭rumble@eagleriverco.org‬


